HB1159_L.007 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Business Affairs & Labor</u>. HB21-1159 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute 2 "OPERATOR SHALL NOT PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL OPERATIONAL SERVICES 3 TO A MEDICAL MARIJUANA STORE OR MEDICAL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTER 4 THAT HOLDS A MEDICAL MARIJUANA DELIVERY PERMIT OR OTHERWISE 5 EXERCISE THE PRIVILEGES OF ITS LICENSE FOR PURPOSES OF PROVIDING 6 MEDICAL MARIJUANA DELIVERY-RELATED SERVICES.". 7 Page 4, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "OPERATOR SHALL NOT PROVIDE 8 PROFESSIONAL OPERATIONAL SERVICES TO A RETAIL MARIJUANA STORE OR 9 RETAIL MARIJUANA TRANSPORTER THAT HOLDS A RETAIL MARIJUANA 10 DELIVERY PERMIT OR OTHERWISE EXERCISE THE PRIVILEGES OF ITS 11 LICENSE FOR PURPOSES OF PROVIDING MEDICAL MARIJUANA 12 DELIVERY-RELATED SERVICES. 13 SECTION 5. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 44-10-203, add

13 SECTION 5. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 44-10-203, 14 (2)(dd)(XIII.5) as follows:

44-10-203. State licensing authority - rules. (2) Mandatory
rule-making. Rules promulgated pursuant to section 44-10-202 (1)(c)
must include but need not be limited to the following subjects:

(dd) Requirements for medical marijuana and medical marijuana
products delivery as described in section 44-10-501 (11) and section
44-10-505 (5) and retail marijuana and retail marijuana products delivery
as described in section 44-10-601 (13) and section 44-10-605 (5),
including:

(XIII.5) EMERGENCY EXEMPTIONS TO HOURS OF OPERATIONS AS
IT PERTAINS TO A RETAIL MARIJUANA STORE DELIVERY PERMIT HOLDER.
THE STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY SHALL ENSURE THE RULES ARE
EFFECTIVE BY JANUARY 1, 2022.".

27 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** *** **